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Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:
Surname:

Name:
Rank/Position:
Faculty:
Department:
Scientific Domain: *

Un

iversity of Nicosia

Toufexis

Co

stas

Clinical Assistant Professor

Medical School

Basic and Clinical Sciences

ENDOCRINOLOGY AND DIABETES MELLITUS
* Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications

Qualification
MBChB

MRCP

DIPLOMA IN
ENDOCRINOLOGY
( Biochemistry)

Year
1982
1988

1989

in

list by highest qualification

Awarding Institution Department Thesis title (Optional Entry)
UNIVERSITY OF MANCHESTER MEDICAL SCHOOL
ROYAL COLLEGE OF
PHYSICIANS
ROYAL POSTGRADUATE UNIVERSITY OF LONDON

MEDICAL SCHOOL

Period of employment

From
2017

1990

1988
Academic Staff Short Profile

To
PRESENT

PRESENT

1989

Academic Institutions/Research Centers — List by the three (3) most recent
Employer Location Position
UNIVERSITY OF NICOSIA NICOSIA CLINICAL ASSISTANT
PROFESSOR( Part
time)
HIPPOCRATEON PRIVATE NICOSIA CONSULTANT IN
HOSPITAL ENDOCRINOLOGY
AND DIABETES
HAMMERSMITH HOSPITAL LONDON RESEARCHER



Ref. Number Year Title Other authors Journal and Vol. Pages

Publisher /
Conference

1 2017 Type 2 Diabetes Susceptibility in Christina Votsi, Kyriaki Genes 8 12-24

the Greek — Cypriot Population: Michailidou, Athos Antoniades

Replication of Associations with Nicos Skordis, Minas Karaolis

TCF7L2, FTO, HHEX, SLC30A8 Constantinos S Pattichis,

and IGF2BP2 Polymorphisms Kyproula Christodoulou
2 2013 Epidemiology of hypoglycaemia Therapontos C Diabetes 1 10

and its impact on quality of life in Toufexis C, Loisou Th.

Type2 Diabetes Mellitus(Hypo-

Cyprus)
3 2001 Major intervention studies in Cyprus Medical 2 8

Type2 Diabetes Journal
Mellitus.Implications for
primary care practise

4 1998 Epidemiology of insulin D N. Scordis Cyprus Medical 3 8

dependent diabetes mellitus in Journal

children and adolescents
5 2010 Avandia in the treatment of Health News 1 2
Diabetes: the beginning and
end

6
7
8
9
10

Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.

max total 10
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Ref. Number Date Topic International / Local Location* Role in Exhibition

1 2014 Epidemiology of hypoglycaemia and | ISPOR 17" Annual Amsterdam Poster
its impact on quality of life in Type2 European congress
Diabetes Mellitus

2 1989 The chromatographic 9™ National scientific | Nottingham Poster
characterisation of NPY- like meeting of the
immunoreactivity in human plasma Bayliss and Starling

Society

3

4

5

6

7

8

9

10

*Specify venue, geographic location etc

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected

max total 10
Ref. Date Title Funded by Project Role*
Number
1 1988 Chromatographic characterization of NPY Hammersmith Research fellow
like peptide in human plasma Hospital
2
3
4
5
6
7
8
9
10
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*Project Role: i.e. Scientific/Project Coordinator, Research Team Member, Researcher, Assistant Researcher, other

Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees.
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Period

Organization

Title of Position or Service

Key Activities

Awarded by:



Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected.

Ref. Date Title Key Activities:
Number
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