FORM NUM: 500.1.03

Academic Personnel Short Profile / Short CV

University:	University of Nicosia	
Surname:	Toufexis	
Name:	ostas	
Rank/Position:	Clinical Assistant Professor	
Faculty:	Medical School	
Department:	Basic and Clinical Sciences	
Scientific Domain: *	ENDOCRINOLOGY AND DIABETES MELLITUS	

^{*} Field of Specialization

Academic qualifications (list by highest qualification)				
Qualification	Year	Awarding Institution	Department	Thesis title (Optional Entry)
MBChB	1982	UNIVERSITY OF MANCHESTER	MEDICAL SCHOOL	
MRCP	1988	ROYAL COLLEGE OF PHYSICIANS		
DIPLOMA IN ENDOCRINOLOGY (Biochemistry) 1989 ROYAL POSTGRADUATE MEDICAL SCHOOL		UNIVERSITY OF LONDON		

Employment history in Academic Institutions/Research Centers – List by the three (3) most recent					
Period of employment		Franksian	Lagation	Position	
From	То	Employer	Location	Position	
2017	PRESENT	UNIVERSITY OF NICOSIA	NICOSIA	CLINICAL ASSISTANT PROFESSOR(Part time)	
1990	PRESENT	HIPPOCRATEON PRIVATE HOSPITAL	NICOSIA	CONSULTANT IN ENDOCRINOLOGY AND DIABETES	
1988	1989	HAMMERSMITH HOSPITAL	LONDON	RESEARCHER	

Academic Staff Short Profile

Key <u>refereed</u> journal papers, monographs, books, conference publications etc. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected –(max total 10)

Tive (5) Selected – (max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Year	Title	Other authors	Journal and Publisher / Conference	Vol.	Pages
1	2017	Type 2 Diabetes Susceptibility in the Greek – Cypriot Population: Replication of Associations with TCF7L2, FTO, HHEX, SLC30A8 and IGF2BP2 Polymorphisms	Christina Votsi, Kyriaki Michailidou, Athos Antoniades Nicos Skordis, Minas Karaolis Constantinos S Pattichis, Kyproula Christodoulou	Genes	8	12-24
2	2013	Epidemiology of hypoglycaemia and its impact on quality of life in Type2 Diabetes Mellitus(Hypo-Cyprus)	Therapontos C Toufexis C, Loisou Th.	Diabetes	1	10
3	2001	Major intervention studies in Type2 Diabetes Mellitus.Implications for primary care practise		Cyprus Medical Journal	2	8
4	1998	Epidemiology of insulin dependent diabetes mellitus in children and adolescents	D N. Scordis	Cyprus Medical Journal	3	8
5	2010	Avandia in the treatment of Diabetes: the beginning and end		Health News	1	2
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						

Exhibitions (where applicable). List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10)

2

Academic Personnel Short Profile Short CV

Ref. Number	Date	Topic	International / Local	Location*	Role in Exhibition
1	2014	Epidemiology of hypoglycaemia and its impact on quality of life in Type2 Diabetes Mellitus	ISPOR 17 th Annual European congress	Amsterdam	Poster
2	1989	The chromatographic characterisation of NPY- like immunoreactivity in human plasma	9 th National scientific meeting of the Bayliss and Starling Society	Nottingham	Poster
3					
4					
5					
6					
7					
8					
9					
10					

^{*}Specify venue, geographic location etc

Research Projects. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected (max total 10)						
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Funded by	Project Role*		
1	1988	Chromatographic characterization of NPY like peptide in human plasma	Hammersmith Hospital	Research fellow		
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						

3

Academic Personnel Short Profile Short CV

Acad	Academic Consulting Services and/or Participation in Councils / Boards/ Editorial Committees. List the five (5) more recent (Optional Entry)					
Ref. Number	Ref. Number Period Organization Title of Position or Service Key Activities					
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						

(max total 10) (Optional Entry)						
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Awarded by:			
1						
2						
3						
4						
5						
6						
7						
8						
9						
10						

Other Achievements. List the five (5) more recent and other five (5) selected. (max total 10) (Optional Entry)					
Ref. Number	Date	Title	Key Activities:		
1					
2					
3					
4					
5					
6					
7					
8					
9					
10					

Academic Personnel Short Profile Short CV